VANCHCS Research Service Contact Information


Associate Chief of Staff/Research

     Dawn Schwenke, Ph.D., FAHA 
W: (916) 843-2776



dawn.schwenke@va.gov
Deputy Associate Chief of Staff/Research

Vacant


W: (916)



 
Acting Administrative Officer

Jeanette Rainey

W: (916) 843-7195




Jeanette.rainey@va.gov
HRPP Program Manager/Supervisory Program Analyst/Back-up Computer Access
Jefferson Lee

W: (916) 843-2769




Jefferson.Lee2@va.gov
Research Compliance Officer

Ellece Papas

W: (916) 843-7326
Cell (209) 470-3599

Ellece.papas@va.gov
Budget Analyst/Grant Submissions/Purchasing >$3000/Travel
Jeanette Rainey

W: (916) 843-7195




Jeanette.rainey@va.gov
IRB Administrator/Human Study Submissions
Laura L. Jones

W: (916) 366-5333




Laura.Jones01@va.gov
R&D Coordinator/PIV Coordinator/WOCs/ Scope of Practice/Back-up Training Coordinator
Bruce Cunningham
W: (916) 843-9173




Bruce.cunningham@va.gov
SRS Coordinator/Animal/Bench Submissions Purchasing <$3000/Primary Timekeeper/Back-up Computer Access
Sue Gutierrez

W: (916) 843-7327




Susan.Gutierrez@va.gov
Program Support Assistant/Subject Payment Coordinator/IPA Coordinator
Alicia Enriquez
  
W: (916) 843-9330




Alicia.Enriquez@va.gov 
Program Support Assistant/Intake Coordinator/Back-up purchasing/Back-up timekeeper/ Computer Access
Esperanza Lugo

W: (916) 843-9442




Esperanza.lugo@va.gov
Student Assistant/Training Coordinator
Serena Lee

W: (916) 843-7357




Serena.lee2@va.gov
All Research Application Submissions

Original signed application packet to:

VA Interoffice Mail:
151/SAC

or

Postal Mail: 
VA Research Service



10535 Hospital Way (151)



Bldg. 650, Rm 2B010



Mather, CA 95655

Email electronic Word files of each document to:

V21MACRESEARCHINBOX@va.gov
Timekeeping/Timecard Submission

Send all timecards and supporting documents to:

V21MacResearchTimekeeping@va.gov
V.08/18/2016 


